506140131 07/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6186861 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| ABILASH SOUNDARARAJAN | 06/02/2020 |
| MICHAEL REID TENNEFOSS | 05/31/2020 |
| ARPIT BHATT | 06/05/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST |
| City: | HOUSTON |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77070 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16921802 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 79

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90819525

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARA VAUGHAN

SIGNATURE: /Sara Vaughan/

DATE SIGNED: 07/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=90819525_Assignment_61CT-306565#page1.tif source=90819525_Assignment_61CT-306565#page2.tif

PATENT 506140131 REEL: 053129 FRAME: 0507

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road

| DΛ | 75 | N٣ | Ø. | DO: | 3500 | ß. | TIS | 314 |
|----|----|----|----|-----|------|----|-----|-----|

| Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 | | RECORD ID: | 90819525 |
|--|---|--|---|
| | ASSIGNMENT OF P. | ATENT APPLICATION | |
| furtherance of my/our obligate principal place of business in its subsidiaries and affiliates assigns, the entire right, title a | tions to Hewlett Packard Enter 111445 Compaq Center Drive , agree to assign and transfer and interest, including the right | orise Development LP, a Te. West, Houston, Texas 77070 and hereby assign and tran of priority, in, to and under ar | |
| PHYSICAL WORLD | FOR SUBMISSION AND VALIE | PATING DECENTRALIZED V | ERIFIABLE CLAIMS IN A |
| Filing Date: July 6, 202 | 20 | Application No.:16 | /921,802 |
| divisionals, and renewals of | f and substitutes for said appl | ication for said Patent, and | ns, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) any and all other Patent of any kaminations, or extensions of sak |
| by HPED, its successors, as Patent respectively may be | ssigns, nominees or legal repre | esentatives, to the full end o as fully and entirely as the | ey country, to be held and enjoyed f the term or terms for which said same would have been held and |
| executed and will not execut time a request is made, and perfect the title to said invent nominees or legal represents said invention(s) or improver papers, to execute all discla- rightful oaths and declaration and legal representatives to | e any agreement in conflict her without undue delay, execute a tion(s) or improvement(s), said atives, and I/we agree to comment(s), said application and saimers and divisionals, continues, and generally to do everyll obtain and enforce, for its or the all countries provided the e | rewith, and I/we further cover ind deliver all such papers as application and said Patent, funicate to HPED, or to its no aid Patent, to testify in any le eations, C-I-P's, reissue and hing possible to aid HPED, i eir own benefit, proper paten | n assigned, and that I/we have no nant and agree that I/we will, each may be necessary or desirable to to HPED, its successors, assigns ominee, all known facts respecting agal proceedings, to sign all lawfur foreign applications, to make all ts successors, assigns, nominees to protection for said invention(s) or uned by me/us in lending such |
| applications as aforesaid, to | issue to HPED, as assignee of t(s) which may be issued and | of the entire right, title and in | nose duty it is to issue patents or terest, any and all Patent for said t of the application aforesaid, in |
| | | | and application number of said is the same shall have been made |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IA | we hereunto set my/our hand(s) a | nd seal(s): | |
| abilash soundi | ırarajan | 2nd June 2 | 020 |
| inventors signature | V | Date | |
| ABILASH SOUNDARARAJAI | N | | |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name | | | |

First/Middle Name/Last Name Rev 08/15 Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature

MICHAEL REID TENNEFOSS

31 May 2020 Date

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

| Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 | RE | CORD ID: | 90819525 |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| | ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPL | ICATION (con | t.) |
| Aspit Bhatt nventor's Signature | | 06/05/202 | .0 |
| inventor's Signature | | Date | |
| ARPIT BHATT | | | |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name | | • | |
| nventor's Signature | | 3724 | |
| | | Date | |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name | | | |
| nventor's Signature | | Date | |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name | | | |
| nventor's Signature | | Date | |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name | | | |
| nventor's Signature | | Date | |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Date | |
| First/Middle Name/Last Name | | | |
| | | | |

Page 2 of 2

Rev 06/15

RECORDED: 07/06/2020